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Cast iron Fabric cat.1 Fabric cat.2

grey anthracite 5142
Kvadrat Divina MD

Kvadrat Divina Melange

Kvadrat Hero 

Kvadrat Vidar

Torri Lana Rico

Velvet

Test
Arm downwards static load test EN1728:2012 
Arm rest impact test EN 1728:2012
Back impact test EN 1728:2012, L2
Leg forward static load test EN 1728:2012 
Safety requirements EN 16139:2013
Seat and back static load test EN 1728:2012 
Seat impact test EN 1728:2012
Vertical load on back rest EN 1728:2012

Arm fatigue test EN 1728:2012
Arm sideways static load test EN 1728:2012 
Information for use EN 16139:2013, L2
Leg sideways static load test EN 1728:2012 
Seat and back fatigue test EN 1728:2012 
Seat front edge durability test EN 1728:2012 
Stability EN 1022:2005

9401.79.00
0,613 m3

83x83x89
67,00 kg
53,50 kg

9401.79.00
1,049 m3

142x83x89
97,00 kg
75,00 kg

9401.79.00
1,418 m3

192x83x89
120,20 kg
80,68 kg

Brut
Design Konstantin Grcic, 2017
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Armchair.

Frame in cast iron painted in polyester 

powder. Cushion in expanded polyurethane, 

fi reproof (class 1IM), with removable cover in 

fabric.

Two-seater sofa.

Frame in cast iron painted in polyester 

powder. Cushion in expanded polyurethane, 

fi reproof (class 1IM), with removable cover in 

fabric.

Three-seater sofa.

Frame in cast iron painted in polyester 

powder. Cushion in expanded polyurethane, 

fi reproof (class 1IM), with removable cover in 

fabric.

Art. nr. Frame in cast iron Upholstery

SD2850 grey anthracite 5142 fabric cat. 1

SD2851 grey anthracite 5142 fabric cat. 2

Art. nr. Frame in cast iron Upholstery

SD2860 grey anthracite 5142 fabric cat. 1

SD2861 grey anthracite 5142 fabric cat. 2

Art. nr. Frame in cast iron Upholstery

SD2870 grey anthracite 5142 fabric cat. 1

SD2871 grey anthracite 5142 fabric cat. 2


